

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/05/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-0P9404
LOCATION 08-RIV-111-0.0/6.0
08-RIV-111-56.2/R63.3

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT SALTON AND
IN PALM SPRINGS FROM RIVERSIDE
IMPERIAL COUNTY LINE TO MECCA BEACH
CAMP ROAD AND FROM CHINO CREEK

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1
04/10/12
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
19 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY WITH RHMA-G

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 3,499,245.00 AMOUNT UNDER 90,245.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.58

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,409,000.00	1	MATICH CORPORATION 909 382-7400 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00149783 P O BOX 10 FAX 909 382-0113 HIGHLAND CA 92346
2	3,690,690.00	3	SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST 951 684-5360 CC PREF CLAIMED CALIFORNIA DISTRICT INC 00140069 1995 AGUA MANSA ROAD FAX 915 788-2449 RIVERSIDE CA 92509
3	3,777,205.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 P O BOX 50085 FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085
4	4,654,235.00	4	GRIFFITH COMPANY 562 929-1128 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000088 12200 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE FAX 562 929-7116 SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-0P9404
08-RIV-111
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
04/10/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 G STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 4, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY MIRA LOMA CA 91752	ITEMS 7, 9
	SOIL LINING SERVICES INC 419 E ARROW HWY CLAREMONT CA 91711	ITEMS 9, 10

08-0P9404
08-RIV-111
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
04/10/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	STRIPING
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, WPC, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	REMOVE AC AND COLD PLANE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	STRIPING, TRAFFIC CONTROL, PERMANENT STRIPING AND MARKING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	REMOVE AC SURFACING, COLD PLANE AC

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE COURT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 3
	CHRISP COMPANY 2280 S LILAC AVENUE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	ITEMS 6 AND 13 THRU 17
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEM 7

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0P9404
08-RIV-111
04/05/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
04/10/12

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING
 ANAHEIM CA

ITEMS 18 AND 19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	176,000.00	176,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	74,651.00	74,651.00
5	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
6	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	10,200	.01	102.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	426,000	.49	208,740.00
8	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
9	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	350	274.60	96,110.00
10	390140	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	29,000	94.60	2,743,400.00
11	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	6,400.00	6,400.00
12	397005	TACK COAT	TON	150	1.00	150.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,380	2.05	4,879.00
14	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	321,000	.18	57,780.00
15	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	6,300	1.03	6,489.00
16	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,800	2.73	7,644.00
17	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	1,100	7.75	8,525.00
18	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	50.00	50.00
19	860806	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	8	360.00	2,880.00
					TOTAL	3,409,000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	25,000.00	25000.00
2	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	7,500.00	7500.00	7,500.00	7500.00	15,000.00	15000.00
4	275,100.00	275100.00	208,995.00	208995.00	373,000.00	373000.00
5	2,150.00	4300.00	1,500.00	3000.00	3,300.00	6600.00
6	.05	510.00	.50	5100.00	1.65	16830.00
7	.87	370620.00	.40	170400.00	1.15	489900.00
8	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,200.00	1200.00
9	275.00	96250.00	415.00	145250.00	300.00	105000.00
10	95.00	2755000.00	108.00	3132000.00	118.00	3422000.00
11	3,000.00	3000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
12	550.00	82500.00	1.00	150.00	550.00	82500.00
13	2.00	4760.00	2.00	4760.00	3.50	8330.00
14	.18	57780.00	.18	57780.00	.20	64200.00
15	1.00	6300.00	1.00	6300.00	1.10	6930.00
16	2.65	7420.00	2.65	7420.00	2.60	7280.00
17	7.50	8250.00	7.50	8250.00	6.15	6765.00
18	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
19	850.00	6800.00	600.00	4800.00	900.00	7200.00
TOT		3,690,690.00		3,777,205.00		4,654,235.00